3061889

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harmon Autoglass Intellectual		09/30/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Property, LLC		09/30/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synergistic International LLC	
Street Address:	1010 North University Parks Drive	
City:	Waco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76707	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3061889	SMARTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54821.309942
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta A. Northcutt, Paralegal
Signature:	/Val Northcutt/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0434

900175831

Date:	11/18/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=SMARTECH ASSIGNMENT (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT		
2008 by and between Harmon Autoglass Intell organized under the laws of Delaware with its University Parks Drive, Waco, Texas 76707 ("d/b/a Glass Doctor, a limited liability company		
support and technical informational services to	wher of the SMARTECH service mark for technical of franchisees in the field of glass installation and on No. 3,061,889 for the foregoing Trademark (the	
WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to or may have in and to the Trademark and Regi including the right to sue for past infringement		
other good and valuable consideration, the rece acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transf interest Assignor has or may have in and to the the good will of the business which is symboliz the right to recover for damages and profits and as of the Effective Date. Assignor further agre successors and assigns, such other and further a	fers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and a Trademark and the Registration, together with zed by the Trademark and Registration and with d all other remedies for past infringements thereof ses to execute and deliver to Assignee, its assignments, instruments and documents as time for the purpose of establishing, registering, sownership of all rights, titles and interest of	
	mon Autoglass Intellectual Property, LLC and tor have each caused this Trademark Assignment day of September, 2008.	
	SYNERGISTIC INTERNATIONAL LLC D/B/A GLASS DOCTOR	
Title: Secretary	By: Parker Treasurer	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004418 FRAME: 0436**

RECORDED: 11/18/2010